
U of T Spine Research Update Tuesday January 28, 2014, 5:30-7:30: 

Rebecca MacDonald Centre for Arthritis and Autoimmune Diseases, Large Conference Room L2-208A,  60 Murray St, 

Mount Sinai Hospital, Toronto. 

 

 

Agenda 

5:30 – 5:35 – Welcome/ introductions and Purpose for meeting- Karl/Carlo 

5:35- 7:20 -   Presentations -5 slides- maximum 5 minutes with 3 minutes questions- Karl/Carlo Moderator 

7:20- 7:30 -   Summary-Wrap Up- Overview of meeting – Jason/Karl/Carlo 

Schedule of Presenters and Presentations-  

 

 
Presenter  Topic Supervisor 

Isabelle Thibault 

Isabelle.Thibault@sunnybrook.ca 

Challenges Defining Response after 

Stereotactic Body Radiotherapy (SBRT) in 

Spinal Metastases: A report from the 

SPANO group 

Dr Arjun Sahgal 

Chia-Lin Tseng (Eric) 

chia-lin.tseng@rmp.uhn.on.ca 

Vertebral compression fracture after spine 

stereotactic body radiotherapy (SBRT): 

analysis of predictive factors for de novo 

fracture and fracture progression 

Dr. Arjun Sahgal 

Christina Goldstein 

drcgoldstein@gmail.com 

"Hemangiomas of the Spine: Results of 

Surgical Management and Prognostic 

Variables for Local Recurrence and 

Mortality in a Multicentre Study". 

Dr. Michael Fehlings 

Aria Nouri 

arianouri9@gmail.com 

Quantitative analysis of MRIs in Cervical 

spondylotic myelopathy patients 

Dr. Michael Fehlings 

Spyridon Karadimas 

spyros.karadimas@mail.utoronto.ca 

Riluzole enhances the beneficial impact of 

decompression in a clinically relevant 

model of cervical spondylotic myelopathy 

Dr Michael Fehlings 

Rohit Amritanand 

rohit@cmcvellore.ac.in‎ 

? Dr Raj Rampersaud 

Danielle Southerst 

dsoutherst@cmcc.ca 

Evaluation of four novel self management 

strategies for neurogenic claudication: 

Protocol for three RCTs 

Dr Carlo 

Ammendolia 

Lise Rok 

eerrok@gmail.com 

Non operative treatments for neurogenic 

claudication with lumbar spinal stenosis: 

A Cochrane Review 

Dr Carlo 

Ammendolia 

Venkat Ganapathy  

Drganapathy08@gmail.com 

?  Dr Albert Yee 

Jonathan Iu 

jonathan.iu.utoronto@gmail.com 

Versican expression by inner and outer 

annulus fibrosis cells is mechanosensitive  

Dr Rita Kandel 

Jared Wilcox 

jared.wilcox@mail.utoronto.ca 

Evaluating stem cell therapy in a 

translational rodent model of cervical 

spinal cord injury   

Dr. Michael Fehlings 

Jason Bonar 

jbonar@cmcc.ca 

Conservative interventions for 

hypermobility syndrome: Protocol for a 

systematic review 

Dr Carlo 

Ammendolia 

Karl Zabjek  

K.Zabjek@utoronto.ca 

Simulation laboratory for spine surgery : 

an overview 

 

   


